AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  2/2019 L-1
RACD04
Description
These constant current LED drivers have been designed for cost-sensitive applications. The SELV
outputs are suitable for built-in power-supply LED luminaires. Their low profile design allows them
to be invisibly built into furniture, discreetly mounted under shelves or integrated in space-restricted
applications such as coving lighting, strip lighting or troffer lighting systems. The power supplies are

•	 CE, CB, ENEC, CSA and UL8750 certified
•	 Wired connections for independent or built-in use
Model Numbering
Output Currentnom. Output Power
RACD04- ___
Selection Guide
Part	 Input	 Input	 Output	 Output	 Efficiency	 Output
Number	 Voltage Range	 Current	 Voltage Range	 Current	 typ.	 Power max.
	 [VAC]	 [mA]	 [VDC]	 [mA]	 [%]	 [W]
RACD04-350	 90-264	 100	 3-12	 350	 77	 4.2
RACD04-500	 90-264	 100	 3-8	 500	 75	 4
RACD04-700	 90-264	 100	 3-6 	 700	 72	 4.2
All LED Drivers may not be used without a load. They must be switched on the primary side only.
Noncompliance may damage the LED or reduce its lifetime.
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range 90VAC 230VAC 264VAC
Inrush Current 10A
Start-up Time 500ms
Input Frequency Range 47Hz 63Hz
No Load Power Consumption 0.5W
Power Factor full load, 230VAC 0.40
Internal Operating Frequency full load 64kHz
Output Ripple Current (1)
350mA
500mA; 700mA
80mAp-p
90mAp-p
Specifications (measured @ ta= 25°C, 240VAC and rated load)
Notes:
   Note1:	 Measured at 20MHz BW using 0.1µF & 47µF parallel capacitor.
UL8750 Certified
CSA C22.2 No. 250.13 Certified
IEC/EN61347-1 Certified
IEC/EN61347-2-13 Certified
IEC62384 Certified
EN55015 Compliant
ENEC
CB Report
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO